Authority: Report: CM:

Bill No.

## CITY OF HAMILTON

## By-law No: 14-

## Being a By-law to provide for advance voting for the 2014 Municipal Election

**WHEREAS** Section 43 (1) of the *Municipal Elections Act, 1996, as amended,* provides that a municipal council shall pass a by-law establishing one or more dates for an advance vote and the hours during which voting places shall be open on that date or dates;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the City of Hamilton hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That advance voting is held for the 2014 Municipal Election, on the following dates and during the following hours:
  - (a) Thursday, October 9, 2014, Tuesday, October 14, 2014, and Thursday, October,16, 2014 from 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.;
  - (b) Saturday, October 11, 2014, and Saturday, October 18, 2014 from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- 2. That special advance voting is held for the 2014 Municipal Election on Wednesday, October 15, 2014 between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.
- 3. This By-law comes into force on the date of its enactment.

ENACTED and PASSED this day of June, 2014.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK